

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(C) Nos.30883-30884 & 30877 OF
2012**

(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF)

GIRISH BHUSHAN GOYAL ..PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

B.H.E.L.& ANR. ..RESPONDENTS

OFFICE-REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before Hon'ble Court on 05.10.2012, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Delay condoned.

Issue notice limited to the quantum of punishment."

Thereafter the matters were listed before Registrar's Court on 03.12.2012, 01.02.2013 & 05.03.2013 for completion of service when on 05.03.2013 the Ld. Registrar's Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"The respondents have not filed counter affidavit inspite of last chance granted. Counsel for the respondents seeks further time for filing counter affidavit. I am not inclined to grant time since last opportunity has already been granted. Hence, place the matter before the Hon'ble Court, as per Rule."

S.L.P. (c) No.30883-30884 of 2012:

It is submitted that pursuant to above Orders, notice has been issued to both the Respondents. Mr. Parijat Sinha, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama and memo of appearance on behalf of Respondents but no counter affidavit has been filed.

Service is complete on respondents.

S.L.P. (c) No.30877 of 2012:

It is submitted that pursuant to above Orders, notice has been issued to all the three Respondents. Mr. Parijat Sinha, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama and memo of appearance on behalf of Respondents but no counter affidavit has been filed.

Service is complete on respondents.

The matters above mentioned is listed before this Hon'ble Court with this Office Report for Orders.

Dated this the 17th day of April, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. MR. D.N.Goburdhan, Advocate
2. MS. Parijat Sinha, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR