

\214

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.13

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.30883-30884/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 20/12/2010 in WP No.129/2009 dated 28/06/2011 in WP No.129/2009,RA No.431/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

GIRISH BHUSHAN GOYAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B.H.E.L & ANR

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 30877 of 2012
(With office report)

Date: 18/10/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prabal Bagchi, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. D.N. Goburdhan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Reshmi Rea Sinha, Adv.
Mr. S.C. Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Parijat Sinha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.
Judgment reserved.

[RAJNI MUKHI]
SR. P.A.

[USHA SHARMA]
COURT MASTER